FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

09/741,558

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
1   Name					
New Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger CONFIRMATORYINSTRUME U.S. Government					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties etteched					
Name (line 1) RUTGERS UNIVERSITY  Name (line 1) RUTGERS UNIVERSITY  Name (line 1) RUTGERS UNIVERSITY					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Ye	ar				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE,  Name (line 1)  If document to be reclaiment and its an assignment and its an assignment and its answer and its answe					
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  Name (line 2)  Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH of a domestic representative is atta	:hed.				
800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Separate document for Address (line 2)  (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)					
ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Address (line 3)					
City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address  A. DAVID SPEVACK  Name  A. DAVID SPEVACK					
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH					
Address (line 1)  OFFICE OF COUNSEL					
Address (line 2)					
800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 3)					
ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademast. Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office Patent Regularity Fig. 1967. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office Patent Regularity Fig. 1967. Washington, D.C. 2023. See OMB Information Collection Broad Taxasian Coll

REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0264

FORM PTO-1619B  Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	s 06/30/99 Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name and	d Address Area Cod	le and Telephone Number <sup>(703)</sup>	696-4006
Name JEAN TRUMAN			
OFFICE OF N	JAVAL RESEARCH		
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF (	COUNSEL		
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH (			
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON			
Pages Enter the total including any		ttached conveyance document	<b>#</b> <sup>1</sup>
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
Patent Cooperation Treat  Enter PCT application	y (PCT)  pon number	enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
only if a U.S. Applic has not been assig	101	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of	•	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertic	No fees Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	ee req'd
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosedaccount or if additional fees can Deposit Accor	·	×
Statement and Signature	Authorization	to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
To the best of my knowl attached copy is a true of indicated herein.		oing information is true and corre ent. Charges to deposit account	
THOMAS E. MCDONNELL  Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	gnature	/ / 0   1 %   1 0 1
ranso or s vison osgimis	2	BATTER OF SEIGE	# H.C

PATENT REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0265

## **CONFIRMATORY LICENSE**

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Navy, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention:

"Resample and Composite Engine For Volume Rendering"

Inventors:

Dr. Deborah Silver

Application No.:

09/741,558 Rutgers University Docket No.00-0028

Contractor:

**Rutgers University** 

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the licensor.

\* Contract No.: N00014-92-J-1252

Signed:

Title:

Asst, Director, Intellectual Property

Dates

February 28, 2001

\* Contract Number added by the Department of the Navy after execution by the Contractor.

Legal Technician

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

**PATENT** REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0266